

CAROLUS XIII

ROYO Y IMPERAD

A.S. 327

No.7 of 2025

An Act relating to the Appropriation of Funds to Bestow Upon the Arlesse Temlar for Duties Rendered to the Imperial Capital of Sarholm.

Given Sanction on the 18th of March, 2025



aya seo donir plisir eun Seito Majis Imperial y Stefanica ziane, tes, Dis Majis Imperial suihos leal, mandir Dis Majis Imperial eun sazion tel spessennos segeoare eui Dis Parlarmente:

I. Short Title This Act may be known as the *Appropriations Act for the Arlesse Temlar of 327 AS.*

Due to a substantial will and desire to work towards the greater good of the New Sarovian Empire and, despite being a citizen of the great Province of Vurgos, Her Ladyship the Countess Temlar has put a significant amount of work, effort, blood, sweat and tears into the grand redesign of the Imperial Capital of the City of Sarholm.

3. Pension and The Imperial Parliament appropriates the following money from the Consolidated Revenue Fund for the free distribution to Her Ladyship the Countess Temlar, restricted only by the inability to distribute the money to others:

- a) 50,000Sr, effective immediately;
- b) A 1,200Sr monthly pension, for life; and
- c) Full proprietorship of the Train Station, worth 50,000Sr.

4. Key to the City of Sarholm

2. Introduction

The Imperial Parliament hereby officially invests Baidera Lyon for the duration of her life permanent access to the City of Sarholm category through Keys to the City, as well as perpetual access to the City of Sarholm government as a Life Member of the Aldermen or *razellizos*.

5. Chief Engineer

The Imperial Parliament hereby officially invests Baidera Lyon as the Chief Engineer of the Imperial Capital of the City of Sarholm, the first Chief Engineer in Sarovian history since Cincinnis Vasa in 2018.

© Seito Majis Imperial tel Royo do tel Sarovi y Imperad eui tel Comune Sarovi, terrir reperelir pur tel Parlarmente Imperial y tel Ministe eui tel Publiqua Travalos y Sevisos Gouverna.